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Child Friendly Procedures in Criminal Justice System

Meeting schedule

Dates: 19.03.2014 —-21.03.2014

Place: Chancellor of Justice office, Kohtu 8, Tallinn

Keywords: juvenile justice, child-friendly justice, alternatives to justice system, prevention, mediation

The aim of the meeting: overview of the Juvenile Justice system in Estonia (juvenile justice system

relevant support specialists; services available for children in conflict with law after diversion)

19" of March, 11.00 — 16.00 (Chancellor of Justice office, Kohtu 8,)

10.30-11.00
11.00-11.15
11.15-11.55

11.55-12.25

12.25-12.40

12.40-13.15
13.15-13.50

13.50-14.20
Children

14.20-14.45

14.45-15.10

15.10-16.00

Registration and welcome coffee
Introduction
Overview of the legal system and child’s perspective in it (juvenile justice)

Brit Tammiste, Ministry of Justice

Prosecution in practice
Saskia Kask, District Prosecutor

Children and Police
Anu Baum, Police and Border Guard

Short lunch brake

Preventative work
Pille Luiga, Nurmely Mitrahovits, Police and Border Guard Board

Chancellor of Justice and its duties; Chancellor of Justice as Ombudsman for
Andres Aru

Alternatives to justice system
Kadi llves, Ministry of Education and Research

Social system and support
Ann Lind, Ministry of Social Affairs

Discussion



20" of March

10.00-12.30 Visiting Police department (the interrogation room, interrogation methods etc)
12.30-13.30 Lunch

13.30-15.30 Visiting Tallinn Children’s Shelter (NOGmme tee 99 ja Mooni 1)

16.00 - 18.00 Social activity

18.30-20.30 Dinner at Jaan Poska house

21th of March

13.00 - 14.00 Visiting Tallinn Youth Work Centre

Working language: English, Russian

Contact information: Kiira Nauts, +372 53771086, Estonian Union for Child Welfare



